- **#1** The Special Virtual Meeting of the Galloway Township Board of Education was called to order by Board President Suzette Carmen at 6:00 P.M.
- **Roll Call**: Mrs. Avery, Dr. Beshara-Blauth, Dr. Bilewu, Mrs. Carmen, Mrs. Chester, Mrs. Coll-Guedes, Mr. Dase, Mr. Gentile, Dr. Parmenter, School Business Administrator Joy N. Nixon, and School Superintendent Annette C. Giaquinto.

Board Solicitor Amy Houck Elco was present.

#3 Statement of Public Notice:

Following the roll call and flag salute, the following statement was read: In accordance with Public Law 231, notice of this meeting was provided to: The Press, and the Galloway Township Municipal Building, and on the District Website on March 3, 2021.

A. Presentations:

Next Steps for the 2020-2021 School Year – presented by:
 Annette C. Giaquinto, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools

B. Public Comments:

A number of Galloway residents forwarded e-mails supporting the re-opening of schools to five in person days. Dr. Giaquinto and Mrs. Nixon read the e-mails publically to the board. The e-mails were acknowledged from: Erica Acosta, the Gorneau Family, Kristel Herman, Laura Kane, Allyson Lang, Kathy Cruz, Laura Hamann, Kelly Moran, Tara B., Meghan Stamelos, Kim Chan-Baerman, Katherine Mutschler Pauro, Daryl Martella, Michael Hoch, Lori Bealler, and Jessica Sattler.

A resolution was made by Dr. Parmenter, and seconded by Mr. Gentile, and unanimously carried by a roll call vote, to accept the Superintendent's recommendation to approve the following:

 Resolution to approve the Administration Recommendation to revise the Galloway Township School District Restart and Recovery Plan for Education as reviewed tonight and to amend any such appropriate documents concerning same.

#4 Adjourn:

A motion was made by Mr. Gentile, and seconded by Dr. Bilewu, to adjourn the meeting at 6:45 p.m.

Roll Call:	Mrs. Avery	Aye	Mrs. Susan Coll-Guedes	Aye
	Dr. Beshara-Blauth	Aye	Mr. Gentile	Aye
	Dr. Bilewu	Aye	Dr. Parmenter	Aye
	Mrs. Chester	Aye	Mr. Dase	Aye
			Mrs. Carmen	Aye

9 Ayes Motion Carried

Joy N. Nixon, CPA, MBA School Business Administrator/ Board Secretary